

COVER SHEET

A	2	0	0	1	0	1	6	3	1		
---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	--	--

SEC Registration Number

I	-	R	E	M	I	T	,		I	N	C	.		A	N	D		S	U	B	S	I	D	I	A	R	I	E	S		
---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	--	---	---	---	---	--	---	---	---	--	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	--	--

(Company's Full Name)

2	6	/	F		D	i	s	c	o	v	e	r	y		C	e	n	t	r	e	,		2	5		A	D	B		A	v	e
n	u	e	,		O	r	t	i	g	a	s		C	e	n	t	e	r	,		P	a	s	i	g		C	i	t	y		

(Business Address: No. Street City/Town/Province)

Mr. Fitzgerald S. Duba

(Contact Person)

(632) 706-9999 local 109

(Company Telephone Number)

1	2		3	1
<i>Month</i>		/	<i>Day</i>	
(Fiscal Year)				

1	7	-	C	
(Form Type)				

0	7			
<i>Month</i>		/	<i>Day</i>	
(Annual Meeting)				

(Secondary License Type, If Applicable)

Dept. Requiring this Doc.

Amended Articles Number/Section

Total No. of Stockholders

Total Amount of Borrowings	
Domestic	Foreign

To be accomplished by SEC Personnel concerned

File Number

LCU

Document ID

Cashier

STAMPS

Remarks: Please use BLACK ink for scanning purposes.

I-REMIT, INC.

SEC FORM 17-C

CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17 OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE AND SRC RULE 17.2(c) THEREUNDER

1. **September 03, 2012**
Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)

2. SEC Identification Number **A200101631** 3. BIR Tax Identification No. **210-407-466-000**

4. **I-REMIT, INC.**
Exact name of issuer as specified in its charter

5. **Philippines**
Province, country or other jurisdiction of incorporation

6. Industry Classification Code: (SEC Use Only)

7. **26/F Discovery Centre, 25 ADB Avenue, Ortigas Center, Pasig City** **1605**
Address of issuer's principal office Postal Code

8. **(632) 706-9999 local 100 / 105 / 109**
Issuer's telephone number, including area code

9. **Not applicable**
Former name or former address, if changed since last report

10. Securities registered pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the Code, or Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA

Title of each Class

Number of shares of common stock
outstanding and amount of debt outstanding

Common Stock

598,182,800

11. Indicate the item numbers reported herein: **Item 9. Other Events**

Item 9. Other Events.

The issuer is reporting that pursuant to its Share Buy-Back Program approved by its Board of Directors on 16 September 2011, the following shares were purchased on September 03, 2012 from the market:

Number of shares	Price per share (PHP)	Outstanding shares after transaction	Treasury shares after transaction
50,000	2.80	600,447,800	17,278,000
18,000	2.87	600,429,800	17,296,000
154,000	2.88	600,275,800	17,450,000
146,000	2.89	600,129,800	17,596,000
105,000	2.90	600,024,800	17,701,000
3,000	2.91	600,021,800	17,704,000
3,000	2.93	600,018,800	17,707,000
20,000	2.94	599,998,800	17,727,000
5,000	2.95	599,993,800	17,732,000
3,000	2.96	599,990,800	17,735,000
3,000	2.97	599,987,800	17,738,000
45,000	2.99	599,942,800	17,783,000
688,000	3.00	599,254,800	18,471,000
3,000	3.01	599,251,800	18,474,000
5,000	3.02	599,246,800	18,479,000
3,000	3.03	599,243,800	18,482,000
5,000	3.05	599,238,800	18,487,000
3,000	3.06	599,235,800	18,490,000
3,000	3.17	599,232,800	18,493,000
3,000	3.07	599,229,800	18,496,000
19,000	3.08	599,210,800	18,515,000
35,000	3.09	599,175,800	18,550,000
15,000	3.10	599,160,800	18,565,000
3,000	3.11	599,157,800	18,568,000
3,000	3.13	599,154,800	18,571,000
3,000	3.16	599,151,800	18,574,000
3,000	3.19	599,148,800	18,577,000
966,000	3.20	598,182,800	19,543,000

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Regulation Code, the issuer has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

Issuer: **I-REMIT, INC.**

By:



HARRIS E. D. JACILDO
President and Chief Operating Officer

September 03, 2012